TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renaissance Worldwide, Inc.		12/30/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	711 Boylston Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2897287	CPRI
Registration Number:	2899710	MARKETING INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2858117	BRINGING SMART MARKETERS TO MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900152639

(617)395-7070 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7072

Email: jlwtrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch Address Line 1: One Main Street Address Line 2: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A2029-4000

REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	01/21/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Renaissance Worldwide - TRI Vent source=Renaissance Worldwide - TRI Vent source=Renaissance Worldwide - TRI Vent	ures, Inc. Merger Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0794



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

TRI Ventures, Inc.	042928658
Renaissance Worldwide, Inc	042920563
Exact name of the surviving entity:TRI Vent	ures, Inc.
The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:	approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than
eck appropriate box)	
☐ The plan of merger was duly approved by the sharehold by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization	ders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided on.
OR	
☑ The plan of merger did not require the approval of the	e shareholders.
Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by governed and by its articles of organization or other organ	the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is
	2 0 ෙ
Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the stion.	surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation of the survivor is a domestic busine
Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity ing all the supplemental information required by 950 CM	where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, included AR 113.16.

P.C.

MA026 - 11/13/2008 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0795

c156dx116650H3E0H13F05

Signed b	y: (signature of authorized individual)	_,1
	(signature y) account	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
	30 1 day of December	 <u> </u>
on this .		_
Signed b	y: (signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	30th day of December	 _

MA026 - 11/12/2008 CT System Online

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

	complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of \$ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of 20 ata.m./p.m.		
	ime		
	Effective date:		
	(muss be within 90 days of date submitted)		
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth		
Examiner	Filing fee: Minimum \$250	<u> </u>	201
Name approval	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:	DORFORATIONS DIVISION	Q-NAT 1110
*** D	Jill McClain, Paralegal	(2) (2)	
#A.R.	WilmerHale 60 State Street		ر ا
	Boston, MA 02109	Arren	
	Telephone: (617) 526-5167		
	Email:jill.mcclain@wilmerhale.com		
	Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.		

MA026 - 11/12/2008 C T System Online

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0797